FORM PTO~1595	11-29-20	001	SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF Patent and Tra	COMMERCE	
Office		EBris 05/70 (40) (80)		Patent and Tra	demark	
*			$\mathbf{L}\mathbf{Y}$		5 T	
TS01-213	1019030		I		<u>α.</u> ,	9
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			d original doc	uments or copy the	ereof.	38
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies)): 	8
					971	36/60
BOR-WEN CHAN, YUAN-HUNG CH	IIU, HUAN-JUST	Name: <u>Taiw</u>	an Semicoi	nductor Manufa	icturing $\overset{\circ}{\vdash}$,
LIN, HUN-JAN TAO		Company				
/// 20/0	2/					
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attack	hed? Yes No	Internal Add	ress:			
Additional frame(s) of conveying party(les) attack	ned? X					
		Street Addre	ss:			
3. Nature of conveyance		121 Park A				
X Assignment Merger		Science-Bas				
		City: Hsin- Country: T		Zip:) C		
Security Agreement Change	of Name	Country. 1	41W4II, 14.C	,.c.		
<u> </u>						
other	- COC M	1				
091	78780	7				
Execution Date: <u>8/15/01</u>	z v · · · · y		e(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	Yes X	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	-ar(a):	No				
4. Application number(s) of patent number	<i>(</i> 01(3).					
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application				<u>5/01</u>	
A. Patent Application No(s)		<u>B. I</u>	Patent No.(s)		
		r	7			
Addi	itional numbers attached		No			_
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total no. of a	pplications	and patents invo	lved:: <u>1</u>	
concerning document should be mailed	1:					
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	· \$ 40 00		
mema radios.		7. Total fee (37	C(1(5, 11)	. \$\frac{40.00}{}		
		Enclos	ed			
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH D	RIVE -	X Autho	rized to be o	charged to depos	it acct.	-
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY	<u>′</u> ZIP: <u>12603</u>	8 .Deposit acco				
/2001 ANNED1 00000017 190033 09909804	DO NOT USE TH		copy of this p	page if paying by d	eposit account)	-
	/ 20 101 032 11	LU DIROL				
1561 40.00 CH						-
O. Chatamant and alamatan						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef the foregoing informa	tion is ∡r te and d	orrect and a	anv attached con	v is a true copy	V
of the original document		10		,	,	
	4	1/1		4410010		
STEPHEN B. ACKERM	AN VO	Signature		11/20/01 Date		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
				PATENT		

REEL: 012319 FRAME: 0659

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights				
	For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:					
BOR-WEN CHAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR As. 178 3 Ft, Shan - Be; Rd., Address Hsin-Chu Taiwan Republic of China Nationality	YUAN-HUNG CHIU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR EF Ko. D. Alley & Canell & Sec I Hoping East Rd. Address Taipei Taiwan Republic of China Nationality				
HUAN-JUST LIN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR No. 7 57-5, Lane 175, Wu-ling Rd., Hsin-Chu, Taiwan Republic of China. Nationality	HUN-JAN TAO Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 13F-3, No. 17. Lane 115, Wi-Ling Rd. Hrindm. Address Taiwan Republic of China. Nationality				
ASSIGNEE: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Control 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality					
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%)	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions on rights are also to be assigned)				
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
A Novel Method Of Forming A Smooth Polysilicon Surface Using A Soft Etch To Enlarge The Photolithography Window					

PATENT REEL: 012319 FRAME: 0660

and which is found in					
(a) x U.S. patent application executed on even de	ate herewith				
U.S. patent application executed on					
	filed on				
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued				
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority					
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.					
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.					
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this					
	Signature of ASSIGNORIS) John - The Long Chin Juan - Hung Chin Juan - Jan 57 20				
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information					
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR				
	Title				
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment of the second of t	gnment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC				

RECORDED: 11/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012319 FRAME: 0661

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.